b) incremental depreciation and amortization expense on intangible assets acquired and property and equipment of $36.0 million.

SEALED AIR CORPORATION

BUSINESS SEGMENT AND PRO FORMA INFORMATION

(1) See Note 1 of Reconciliation of U.S. GAAP Gross Profit and Operating Profit to Non-U.S. GAAP Adjusted Gross Profit and Operating Profit for further details.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Note: The depreciation and amortization expense included above does not include share-based incentive compensation expense, which we add back when we
calculate Adjusted EBITDA because it is a non-cash expense. See Note 3 of Supplemental Pro Forma and As Reported Information for further details.

(unaudited)
(in millions)

(2) The pro forma information included in this release consists of estimates based on preliminary data and is subject to change. Diversey's reported operating income
for the three months ended March 31, 2011 was $43.3 million. The pro forma operating income included above reflects pro forma adjustments made in accordance
with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, including the following material pro forma adjustments:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

13

Sealed Air Diversey Total Sealed Air Diversey Total Sealed Air Diversey Total Sealed Air Diversey Total

Sales 1,212.6$   876.1$   2,088.7$  1,247.1$  824.7$   2,071.8$  1,256.8$   795.9$   2,052.7$  4,845.0$  3,260.4$  8,105.4$

Operating profit 135.7$   66.5$   202.2$   154.0$   33.8$   187.8$   122.4$   (57.0)$   65.4$   568.4$   69.1$   637.5$
Add: Special items (0.1)   10.2   10.1   -   7.0   7.0   33.2   78.0   111.2   0.2   90.3   90.5
Adjusted operating profit 135.6$   76.7$   212.3$   154.0$   40.8$   194.8$   155.6$   21.0$   176.6$   568.6$   159.4$   728.0$

as a % of net sales 11.2% 8.8% 10.2% 12.3% 4.9% 9.4% 12.4% 2.6% 8.6% 11.7% 4.9% 9.0%
Add: Depreciation and amortization on
property, plant and equipment 34.4   11.6   46.0   34.2   12.0   46.2   32.6   13.3   45.9   134.7   49.3   184.0
Add: Amortization expense of acquired
intangible assets 2.5   31.5   34.0   2.5   31.5   34.0   2.5   31.5   34.0   10.0   126.0   136.0
Total 172.5$   119.8$   292.3$   190.7$   84.3$   275.0$   190.7$   65.8$   256.5$   713.3$   334.7$   1,048.0$

Adjusted EBITDA(2)(3)(4) 182.8$   122.5$   305.3$   200.6$   86.8$   287.4$   188.9$   65.8$   254.7$   738.6$   344.5$   1,083.1$

SEALED AIR CORPORATION
SUPPLEMENTARY PRO FORMA AND AS REPORTED INFORMATION(1)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Pro Forma Pro Forma As Reported Pro Forma
Q2-11 Q3-11 Q4-11 Year Ended December 31, 2011

(4) Adjusted EBITDA for Q1-12 was $235.7 million, $185.4 million for Sealed Air and $50.3 million for Diversey.

(1) The pro forma information included in this release consists of estimates based on preliminary data and is subject to change. The pro forma operating income included above reflects pro forma adjustments made in accordance with Article 11 of
Regulation S-X.
(2) On a pro forma basis, Adjusted EBITDA for Q1-11 was $235.6 million, $166.3 million for Sealed Air and $69.3 million for Diversey.